in accordanse with .

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 f L | Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
o assoaotne  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

>
<
=]
w
14
>
I
)

T

23/01/2020 #102
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
Conparyrntr (1 [0 [2 [& [7 [2 [+ 7

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l KJW SERVICES LIMITED

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) KIERAN

Surname BOURNE

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE

Street | TORWOOD CLOSE
|

Post town | COVENTRY

County/Region | WEST MIDLANDS

o [e [V [ 5 R R

Country UNITED KINGDOM

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamefs) Q Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number i © Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.
|

Post town l

County/Region \

o [ [ [ [ [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




‘L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

FoFs  [of+ [z[elzfs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

OO Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X %_

Signature date

FT [l [afolals

04/17 Version 1.0




'LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

KIERAN BOURNE

E Where to send

Compangname . CROMWELL INSOLVENCY LIMITED

TORWOOD CLOSE

|
|
| Aditess 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE
|
|
I Posttown - COVENTRY

CountyRegion \WEST MIDLANDS

P e vle[ e fwix]

Gty NITED KINGDOM

[Dx

Telepione 4800 061 4002

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

8 You have attached the required documents,

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID 34BB1EDA-853B-412F-BA12-343677552FE8

Section 99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of KJW SERVICES LIMITED

Company Number: 10287247

on the 06 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Kevin Jan WOLYN

DocusSigned by:

Signed | eIl

2D4F774A3FCE4BS

Dated 08 January 2020




DocuSign Envetope ID 34BRB1EDA-853B-412F-BA12-343677552FES

KJW SERVICES LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash Plus Bank 200.00 200.00
Director's Loan 11,200.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 200.00

DocuSigned by:
-y
Signaturgﬁimg}'\/:/” Date 06 January 2020

2D4F774A3FCE4BS




DocuSign Envelope ID 34BB1EDA-853B-412F-BA12-343677552FE8

KJW SERVICES LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 200.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 200.00
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
200.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to ¢arry forward) _ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 200.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 200.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 200.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 375.00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 12,000.00
12,375.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (12,175.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (12,175.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (12,275.00)

DecuSignad by,
Signatu@jw ‘{M" Date 06 January 2020

2D4F7TAA3FCEARS




SBP30ZEYrLLdvaE

\5%,2 I P Jnjeubis

“Aq paulighaoq

Burjejoy sauz

00'5.£'2)

00700024 gvs 0,9 'mobse|D /6662 X0g Od 's80nes X uolesodio) (19) swoisng g anuaasy WH Z0HO
00°6.e ZNE PL4D ‘Hipied fep umald asnoH mw_cmano 0022
3 ssalppy aweN foy

s1o})ipain Auedwon - g
Q3LINIT $32IAH3S MI'X

834266/ /9E¥E-21Va-4ZL P-BESG8-YQaLdare Al edojsnauz ubignoog




SE¥304evP L/ 4P0C

\R\J? M h& 1neubig

_Aq pauBignaog

Bureroy saug AeuipdQ |

0oL
Elal
00001 0ot 00} 00t Keuipio 9ZdN 'uamo "Lodman loBep ¥oImpey ‘Wie SZespswwng UAJOAA UBT LIASY 00MH
dnpsies aeysdad saleys anjeA
‘yjejo) dnpajed JO "ON jfeunuoN  adAL ssalppy alLUEN Koy

slapjoyaseys - o
A31INIT SFDIAHES MM

834266/ /9EPE-Z1 V8- 421 +-8E58-vYaI L 9gre Q) adojdauz uBignoog




